

SECURITY PROGRAM POLICY STATEMENT

The Lloydminster Airport Security Program is this aerodrome's principal means of supporting the legislative framework set out by the Canadian Aeronautics Act and its annexed Canadian Aviation Security Regulations.

The Lloydminster Airport Security Program is designed to enhance preparedness for acts, or attempted acts of unlawful interference with civil aviation and to facilitate the detection, prevention, response to, and recovery from acts, or attempted acts of unlawful interference with civil aviation.

The Lloydminster Airport Security Program is supplemented from time to time by other Canadian Aviation Security Regulation interim orders, Ministerial orders, emergency directions and security measures.

The Lloydminster Airport Security Program exists to:

- Communicate information to this airport's community regarding security issues
- Enhance cooperation and collaboration with this airport's security partners
- Promote a culture of aviation security vigilance and awareness
- Implement effective aviation security processes and procedures that meet national and international standards in compliance with applicable legislative and regulatory requirements
- Review the resolution of any security incident to affirm the positive actions carried out by Lloydminster Airport Security Personnel and to learn from any action requiring a correction

Lloydminster Airport Security Personnel acknowledge that aviation security is a fundamental priority to the operation of the Lloydminster Airport and will conduct their Security Roles in accordance with the Lloydminster Airport Security Program Manual.

Lloydminster Airport Security Management is committed to maintaining a robust security culture within the Sterile Restricted Area Access Programs, Airside Vehicle Operation Programs, and Lloydminster Airport Security Programs at large.

Fred Ackerman CAS

Airport Security Manager - Lloydminster Airport